Notes
A. Performance and quality attributes and conditions not expressly stated in this specification document are intended to be excluded and do not form a part of this specification document.
B. Electrical specifications and performance data contained in this specification document are based on Mini-Circuit’s applicable established test performance criteria and measurement instructions.
C. The parts covered by this specification document are subject to Mini-Circuits standard limited warranty and terms and conditions (collectively, “Standard Terms”); Purchasers of this part are entitled
 to the rights and benefits contained therein. For a full statement of the Standard Terms and the exclusive rights and remedies thereunder, please visit Mini-Circuits’ website at www.minicircuits.com/MCLStore/terms.jsp
Mini-Circuits®
www.minicircuits.com   P.O. Box 350166, Brooklyn, NY 11235-0003  (718) 934-4500  sales@minicircuits.com
NON-CATALOG

NEGATIVE OUTPUT	 2
POSITIVE OUTPUT	 6
POSITIVE INPUT	 9
NEGATIVE INPUT	 13
GND	 1,3,4,5,7,8,10,11,12,14
Schematic
BOM
SEQ Manufacturer P/N Description Manufacturer
Q1,Q2 MMBT3906 PNP Transistor Fairchild Semiconductor
Q3 MMBT3904 NPN Transistor Fairchild Semiconductor
Q4 NTS4101PT1G P-Channel MOSFET ON Semiconductor
D1 MMSZ5228BT1G Zener Diode ON Semiconductor
D2-D4 MBR0520LT1G Schottky Diode ON Semiconductor
C26,C27 GRM1555C1H101GA01D 0402 Capacitor, 100 pF, 2% Murata Electronics
C28,C29 GRM188R71C105KA12D 0603 Capacitor, 1μF Murata Electronics
R1,R2,R9,R10 RK73H1JTTD1002F 0603 Resistor, 10kΩ KOA Speer
R3-R5 RK73H2BTTD3R32F 1206 Resistor, 3.32 Ω KOA Speer
R6 RK73H1JTTD1000F 0603 Resistor, 100 Ω KOA Speer
R7 RK73H1JTTD1501F 0603 Resistor, 1.5 kΩ KOA Speer
R8 RK73H1JTTD1001F 0603 Resistor, 1.0 kΩ KOA Speer
R11 RK73Z2BTTD 1206 Resistor, 0 Ω KOA Speer
Outline Drawing
Outline Dimensions  (     )inch
mm